

## H2010 Parts List

Item No	KIT No	Part No.	Desc.	Spec.	QTY
<b>KIT15</b>		<b>YH1000-CZ04</b>	<b>MPG assy</b>		
<b>KIT1</b>	<b>KIT15</b>	<b>H2010-PA-001</b>	<b>motor assy</b>		
2	KIT1	H2010-10-001	motor	□	1
3	KIT1	800-3-004	hexagon socket cap screws	M5x28	4
4	KIT1	800-3-005	plain washer		4
5	KIT1	800-3-003	deep groove ball bearing		1
<b>KIT2</b>	<b>KIT15</b>	<b>1000-PA-021</b>	<b>pump assy</b>		
<b>KIT3</b>	<b>KIT2</b>	<b>1000-PA-020</b>	<b>pump pedestal assy</b>		
6	KIT3	800-3-001	big gear		1
7	KIT3	800-2-003	o-ring	64.77x2.62	1
8	KIT3	800-3-002	gear shaft		1
9	KIT3	800X-1-001	pump pedestal		1
10	KIT3	800-2-002	oil seal		1
11	KIT3	800-3-127	deep groove ball bearing (high pressure)		1
12	KIT3	800-1-013	cam	10.5°	1
13	KIT3	800-3-007	cam screw (left)	M8x25	1
<b>KIT4</b>	<b>KIT3</b>	<b>800-PA-004</b>	<b>thrust bearing assy</b>		
14	KIT4	800-3-008	thrust bearing thin board		1
15	KIT4	800-3-009	thrust bearing roller		1
16	KIT4	800-3-010	thrust bearing thick board		1
<b>KIT5</b>	<b>KIT2</b>	<b>1000-PA-006</b>	<b>piston body assy</b>		
19	KIT5	800-3-013	piston spring		3
20	KIT5	800-2-001	different shape o-ring	64.77x2.62	1
21	KIT5	800-1-003	piston body		1
22	KIT5	700-2-063	oil seal		3
<b>KIT6</b>	<b>KIT5</b>	<b>800-PA-006</b>	<b>piston assy</b>		
17	KIT6	800-3-011	piston spring base		3
18	KIT6	800-3-012	piston		3
<b>KIT7</b>	<b>KIT5</b>	<b>1000-PA-007</b>	<b>pilot sheath assy</b>		
23	KIT7	800-2-005	piston small o-ring	9x1.5	6
24	KIT7	800-4-091	pilot sheath		3
25	KIT7	800-6-001	lead		3
26	KIT7	800-2-006	piston o-ring	9.9x2.8	3
<b>KIT8</b>	<b>KIT2</b>	<b>1000-PA-008</b>	<b>pump body assy</b>		
27	KIT8	800-2-007	Pilot Sheath Small O-Ring	17x2.0	3
28	KIT8	800-2-008	Pilot Sheath big O-Ring	23x2.62	3
29	KIT8	800-4-003	One-way Valve Cover		3
35	KIT8	800-1-004	pump body		1
36	KIT8	800-3-016	hexagon socket cap bolt	M6x55	4
<b>KIT9</b>	<b>KIT8</b>	<b>800-PA-020</b>	<b>one-way valve assy</b>		
30	KIT9	800-4-004	One-way Valve base		6
31	KIT9	800-3-014	One-way Valve Spring		6
32	KIT9	800-3-015	One-way Valve door		6
33	KIT9	750-4-086	One-way Valve cover		6
34	KIT9	700-2-065	One-way Valve cover o-ring	8.5x1.9	6
<b>KIT10</b>	<b>KIT2</b>	<b>H2010-PA-002</b>	<b>inlet tube assy</b>		
37	KIT10	800-2-010	inlet tube seal o-ring		1
39	KIT10	H2010-02-001	inlet tube		1
40	KIT10	800-3-018	plain washer		4
41	KIT10	800-3-017	hexagon socket cap bolt	M5x16	4
99	KIT1 8	7SLABB4-16	cross recessed pan head tapping screw with washer	4x16 type "F"	1
132	KIT21	PW1600H-C03	cross recessed round- pan head tapping screw	4.8x19 type "C"	3

## H2010 Parts List

Item No	KIT No	Part No.	Desc.	Spec.	QTY
<b>KIT11</b>	<b>KIT15</b>	<b>800F-ZY-02</b>	<b>outlet body assy</b>		
57	KIT11	800-3-019	slotted cheese head screws	M6x8	3
59	KIT11	800-3-021	hexagon socket cap bolt	M5x35	4
60	KIT11	800-2-012	o-ring	12x2.0	4
61	KIT11	800F-01-001	manifold		1
<b>KIT12</b>	<b>KIT11</b>	<b>1000-PA-002</b>	<b>self priming assy</b>		
62	KIT11	800-2-013	o-ring	5x2.0	1
63	KIT11	800-4-007	big one way valve core		1
64	KIT11	800-3-022	spring		1
47	KIT12	2000-4-041	joint -2		1
48	KIT12	800-2-011	valve core small o-ring	5x1.5	1
49	KIT12	2000-3-062	soap connector -3		1
50	KIT12	1000-2-001	small o-ring	3.68x1.78	1
51	KIT12	1000-3-002	steel ball	Φ4.7625	1
52	KIT12	1000-3-003	taper spring		1
53	KIT12	1000-2-002	big o-ring	7.65x1.78	2
54	KIT12	800F-02-003	venturi tube		1
55	KIT12	800-2-018	o-ring	8.75x1.8	1
56	KIT12	1000-3-004	detergent suction nozzle		1
220	KIT12	800F-04-002	o-ring	9.5x1.7	1
221	KIT12	800F-03-001	venturi screw	M6x12	1
222	KIT12	800F-03-003	pressurized valve spring		1
223	KIT12	800F-03-004	pressurized valve core		1
224	KIT12	800F-02-004	pressurized valve cushion		1
225	KIT12	800F-04-003	pressurized o-ring	6x1.5	1
226	KIT12	800F-03-005	pressurized valve		1
227	KIT12	800F-03-006	Stainless screw	M2x8	1
228	KIT12	800F-04-001	valve core seal ring		1
<b>KIT13</b>	<b>KIT11</b>	<b>1000-PA-019</b>	<b>TSS assy</b>		
65	KIT13	800F-02-001	TSS receptacle cover		1
66	KIT13	800F-04-004	TSS cover seal pad		1
67	KIT13	800F-02-002	TSS receptacle		1
68	KIT13	800-3-024	cross recessed pan head tapping screw	3x12	4
163	KIT13	TF1600-C04	cross recessed pan head tapping screw	3.5X16 Type "F"	2
229	KIT13	800F-03-010	hexagon socket cap screws	M5x8	1
69	KIT13	700-5-082	TSS	DW-20 20.1(8)A 250VAC	1
70	KIT13	800-2-017	square jacket		1
71	KIT13	800-5-092	TSS lead wire	UL 550mm	1
72	KIT13	800-2-070	switch box round jacket		1
73	KIT13	800-5-006	receptacle		1
74	KIT13	800C-4-016	plastic jacket	Φ4.0	1
75	KIT13	800C-4-001	plastic square jacket		1
76	KIT13	800-5-003	plate (line)		1
92	KIT13	800-2-021	lever sheath		1
162	KIT13	800F-03-012	card		1
<b>KIT14</b>	<b>KIT11</b>	<b>1000-PA-011</b>	<b>spill valve assy</b>		
77	KIT14	800-4-010	steel ball cover		1
78	KIT14	800-3-025	steel ball	SΦ7	1
79	KIT14	800-2-018	spill valve shell o-ring	8.75x1.8	1
80	KIT14	800-4-011	spill valve shell		1
81	KIT14	800-4-012	spill valve big snap ring		1
82	KIT14	800-2-018	spill valve shell o-ring	8.75x1.8	1
83	KIT14	800-3-066	spill valve core - 3		1
84	KIT14	800-2-011	spill valve small o-ring	5x1.5	2
85	KIT14	800-4-013	spill valve small snap ring		1
86	KIT14	800F-04-008	piston o-ring	12.42x1.78	1
87	KIT14	800-4-014	spill valve sheath		1
88	KIT14	800-2-020	spill valve sheath big o-ring	14x1.78	1
89	KIT14	800-3-027	spill valve sheath snap ring		1
90	KIT14	800-3-020	U-pin		1
91	KIT14	800-3-123	spill valve spring		1
93	KIT14	800C-4-017	lever		1
94	KIT14	800-3-029	lever nut	M5	1
95	KIT14	800F-03-002	link lever		1
96	KIT14	800-3-031	link lever nut		1

## H2010 Parts List

Item No	KIT No	Part No.	Desc.	Spec.	QTY
<b>KIT16</b>		<b>H2010-Z01</b>	complete machine		
<b>KIT17</b>	<b>KIT16</b>	<b>H2010-Z02</b>	front housing assy		
97	KIT17	H2010-02-003	H2010 front red housing cover		1
98	KIT17	H2010-02-002	H2010 front housing frame (black)		1
99	KIT17	7SLABB4-16	cross recessed pan head tapping screw with washer	4x16 "F" type	10
<b>KIT18</b>	<b>KIT16</b>	<b>H2010-Z03</b>	handle assy		
100	KIT18	H2010-02-027	handle back cover		1
101	KIT18	H2010-02-004	handle		1
102	KIT18	H2010-02-005	handle fastening pin		1
103	KIT18	H2010-04-001	handle soft grip		1
99	KIT18	7SLABB4-16	cross recessed pan head tapping screw with washer	4x16 "F" type	6
<b>KIT19</b>	<b>KIT16</b>	<b>H2010-Z04</b>	motor cover assy		
106	KIT19	H2010-02-006	power box cover		1
105	KIT19	H2010-03-001	electric switch seal		1
107	KIT19	H1610-02-005	adjustable main switch	16(8)125/250VAC	1
110	KIT19	800C-2-024	sponge strip	Ø3.2 L=1050mm	1
104	KIT19	H2010-03-002	on/off switch dial		1
108	KIT19	H2010-02-007	switch fixed support		1
109	KIT19	PW1850-C05	cross recessed pan head tapping screw	4x16 "F" type	2
111	KIT19	H2010-02-008	front motor cover		1
112	KIT19	H2010-02-009	rear motor cover		1
99	KIT19	7SLABB4-16	cross recessed pan head tapping screw with washer	4x16 "F" type	10
<b>KIT20</b>	<b>KIT16</b>	<b>H2010-Z05</b>	detergent assembly		
124	KIT20	H2010-02-010	detergent tank		1
99	KIT20	7SLABB4-16	cross recessed pan head tapping screw with washer	4x16 "F" type	2
<b>KIT21</b>	<b>KIT20</b>	<b>H2010-Z011</b>	soap cap assy		
119	KIT21	H2010-02-011	detergent suction switch		1
123	KIT21	H2010-02-012	detergent tank cap		1
121	KIT21	H2010-02-013	transparent tube	5x8x500mm	2
120	KIT21	PW1850-IC03	clip	IDØ7.5	2
113	KIT21	H2010-02-014	silver detergent dial		1
117	KIT21	PW1850-B02	small o-ring	9.5x1.5	1
116	KIT21	PW1850-B03	o-ring	5.5x1.5	1
115	KIT21	PW1850-C01	spring	21x7.2x0.7	1
27	KIT21	800-2-007	Pilot Sheath Small O-Ring	17x2.0	1
94	KIT21	800-3-029	lever nut	M5	1
122	KIT21	7SDABB3.5-12	cross recessed round head tapping screw	3.5x12 "F" type	3
<b>KIT22</b>	<b>KIT16</b>	<b>H2010-Z06</b>	back housing assy		
131	KIT22	H2010-02-015	H2010 back housing		1
134	KIT22	H2010-02-016	accessory holder		1
133	KIT22	H2010-02-018	cable wrap		1
140	KIT22	H2010-02-020	heat protection board		1
144	KIT22	TF1600-A14	outlet cover		1
139	KIT22	H2010-02-021	suppoer rubber foot		1
132	KIT22	PW1600H-C03	cross recessed round- pan head tapping screw	4.8x19 type "C"	15
138	KIT22	H2010-04-003	rubber pad		1
99	KIT22	7SLABB4-16	cross recessed pan head tapping screw with washer	4x16 "F" type	9

## H2010 Parts List

Item No	KIT No	Part No.	Desc.	Spec.	QTY
<b>KIT23</b>	<b>KIT16</b>	<b>H2010-Z07</b>	<b>cable assy</b>		
126	KIT23	7SLABB04-12			2
127	KIT23	800-4-029	cable plate		1
128	KIT23	800-2-017	TSS lead wire square plastic jacket		1
129	KIT23	H1610-09-002	cable	(SJTW)16AWG*2C	1
130	KIT23	TF1600-B01	cable sleeve		1
141	KIT23	800C-4-016	plastic jacket		2
142	KIT23	800-5-006	receptacle		2
143	KIT23	7247-140A02	GFCI-2 prong		1
<b>KIT24</b>	<b>KIT16</b>	<b>H2010-Z08</b>	<b>Wheel assy</b>		<b>2</b>
137	KIT24	H2010-04-002	wheel		2
135	KIT24	H2010-02-019	wheel cover		2
136	KIT24	PW1850-A12	wheel support cover		2
<b>KIT25</b>	<b>KIT16</b>	<b>H2010-Z09</b>	<b>HP reel assy</b>		
145	KIT25	H2010-03-003	reel bobbin		1
147	KIT25	H2010-02-022	HP reel drum		2
149	KIT25	H2010-02-023	HP reel		1
150	KIT25	H2010-02-024	hose reel cap		1
151	KIT25	H2010-02-025	hose reel axle		1
146	KIT25	1000-2-003	o-ring	11.8x2.65	2
148	KIT25	H2010-03-004	snap ring		
126	KIT25	7SLABB04-12	cross recessed pan head tapping screw with washer	4x12 "F" type	
132	KIT25	PW1600H-C03	cross recessed round- pan head tapping screw	4.8x19 type "C"	
125	KIT25	H2010-02-017	frame support		1
99	KIT25	7SLABB4-16	cross recessed pan head tapping screw with washer	4x16 "F" type	3
<b>KIT26</b>	<b>KIT16</b>	<b>H2010-Z08</b>	<b>Acc.</b>		
152	KIT26	H1700-08-004	HP hose(transparent grey)	D=11.7mm L=8.26m	1
153	KIT26	H2010-03-005	flexi lance		1
154	KIT26	H2010-03-006	sonic turbo nozzle		1
155	KIT26	H2010-08-002	new lance		1
156	KIT26	H2010-02-026	Profi-140 gun		1
157	KIT26	H2010-08-001	4-way CNC lance		1
158	KIT26	6197-160A02	nozzle cleaner		1
159	KIT26	H1700-02-032	cooper quick connector		1
160	KIT26	H1700-02-033	inlet nipple connector		1
161	KIT26	H1700-09-001	inlet connector filter		1